Schedule 
Schedule for Society and Environment 2021, 10 credits, 2021 – 22

Some lectures are held via Zoom – group seminars and group work in class and meeting possibilities at Campus for students based in the Uppsala region.
Note that classes may finish earlier than the time listed above, especially if prerecorded lectures are available. General you will be two days/week at SLU.
Zoom links, and instructions will be provided in CANVAS.

Zoom link for the entire course:   https://slu-se.zoom.us/j/62799417463 
Meeting ID: 627 9941 7463, Passcode: 525833


	Week
	Date
	Time
	Room
	Lecture, Seminars
	Teachers            

	45
	Mon 1 Nov
	10:00 - 12:00
	Loftets Hörsal
	Introduction to S&E Course
	MJ, JB

	
	
	13:00 – 16:00
	SLU Campus
	Registration at SLU
	

	
	Tues 2 Nov
	09:00 - 11:00
	Zoom
	Lecture video: SD as a complex problem
Reading core texts
	MJ

	
	Tues 2 Nov
	13:00 - 14:30
	
	Meadows lecture video
Reading core texts
	 


	
	Wed 3 Nov
	10:00 - 12:00
	Loftets bankettsal
	Seminar Complexity & SD Group 1
Seminar on Meadows half group 1
	MJ
MJ 

	
	Wed 3 Nov
	13:00 - 15:00

	Loftets bankettsal
	Seminar Complexity & SD Group 2
Seminar on Meadows half group 2
	MJ

	
	Thu 4 Nov
	09.00 - 12.00

13:00 - 16.00
	Zoom
	Lecture video: Adaptive governance
Seminar on adaptive governance
Reading time
	MJ

	
	
	
	
	
	

	46
	Mon 8 Nov:
	09:00 - 16:00
	
	Reading day 

	

	
	Tue 9 Nov
	10:00 - 12.00
13:00 - 16:00
	Zoom
	Seminar and practical: Complex systems
	MJ


	
	Wed 10 Nov
	10:00 -12.00
	Loftets Hörsal
	Agricultural systems complexity  

	Margarita Cuadra – MJ, KG

	
	Wed 10 Nov
	13.00 - 16:00
	
	Systems analysis assignment – home work
	

	
	Thur 11 Nov
	09:00 - 12:00
	Loftets bankettsal
	Case studies allocation + assignment presentation
Quick group meetings
	JB, MJ KG AT

	
	Thur 11 Nov
	13:00 – 16:00

	Loftets bankettsal
	System analysis seminar and feedback on practical assignment 
	 MJ


	
	
	
	
	
	

	47
	Mon 15 Nov
	10:00 - 12:00

	Zoom 
	Transformation processes
	Anke Fischer (KG, MJ)


	
	Mon 15 Nov
	13:00 - 15:00
	Zoom
	Lecture Land use conflicts (1): from local to global
	JB 


	
	
	15:00 - 16:30
	 
	Reading article(s) for seminar (Tuesday Global land use)
	

	
	Tue 16 Nov
	09:00 - 12:00
	Zoom
	Lecture: Land use conflicts (2)Ecosystem services, trade-offs and land use 
	JB 


	
	Tue 16 Nov
	13:00 - 16:00
	Zoom
	Seminar: Global land use 

	JB (KG)

	
	Wed 17 Nov
	09:00 - 12:00
13:00 - 16:00
	Dvalin + group rooms
	Practical: sustainability assessment (compulsory) Shinyanga
	MJ JB  
(JB not afternoon)

	
	Thu 18 Nov
	09:00 - 12:00
13:00 - 15:00
15:00 - 16:00
	Dvalin + group rooms
Dvalin 
	Practical: sustainability assessment   

Oral mid-course evaluation
	MJ JB KG

KG MJ

	
	
	
	
	
	

	48
	Mon 22 Nov
	09:00 - 12:00
	Zoom
	Practical: sustainability assessment Shinyanga  

	MJ JB 

	
	Mon 22 Nov
	13:00 - 15.00

	Zoom
	Indigenous perspectives
	MKv

	
	Tue 23 Nov
	09.00 - 12.00
13:00 - 16:00
	Loftets bankettsal 
·  “   -
	Scenarios - lecture
Practical scenarios Shinyanga Future

	JB MJ



	
	Wed 24 Nov
	10:00 - 12:00
13:00 - 16:00
	 Zoom
	Lecture international Aid
Reading Economics and International Aid
	KG, Helena Eriksson Sida helpdesk 

	
	Thu 25 Nov
	09:00 - 12:00
	Zoom
	Seminar: International aid group 1 & 2

	KG /MJ

	
	Thu 25 Nov
	13:00 - 15:00
15.00 - 16.00
	Video/Canvas
Zoom
	Ecological Economics Lecture  
discussion & Q/A
	KG   
Thomas Hahn

	
	
	
	
	
	

	49
	Mon 29 Nov
	09:30 - 12.00

	 Zoom/Canvas

	Pre - recorded lectures on macro economics
	6 short film available on the media gallery.
Rob Hart  (RH)  

	
	Mon 29 Nov
	13:00 - 14:30
14-30-16:00
	 Zoom
	Q/A + discussion session 
Reading time business paper 
	RH


	
	Tue 30 nov
	10:00 - 12:00
	Loftets bankettsal
	The role of business in a sustainable future
	Richard Fergusson  KG, (MJ)

	
	Tue 30 nov
	13:00 - 16:00
	 
	Reading time  for economics seminar
	

	
	Wed 1 Dec
	09:00 – 12:00 
	
	Case study work
	

	
	Wed 1 Dec
	13:00 - 15:00
	Zoom
	Seminar: Gender and Sustainability
	 Seema Aurora Johansson (KG)

	
	Thur 2 Dec
	10:00 - 12:00
13:00 – 16:00
	Zoom

	Seminar – perspectives on economics
Case study work   
	JB. (KG, MJ)


	
	
	
	
	
	

	50
	Mon 6 Dec
	
	
	Case study work
	One meeting with supervisors during the week

	
	Tue 7 Dec
	
	
	Case study work
	 

	
	Wed 8 Dec
	
	
	Case study preparation
	 

	
	Thu 9 Dec
	14:00 - 15:00
	Loftets bankettsal
	Submit first draft case report by 14:00
	COURSE FIKA/potlack & Q/A with teachers

	
	
	
	
	
	

	51
	Mon 13 Dec
	
	
	Commented report by supervisors to
groups by 13:00 
	

	
	Tue 14 Dec
	
	
	Finalise case report
	

	
	Wed 15 Dec
	
	
	Finalise case report
	

	
	Thu 16 Dec
	
	
	Final case report submitted 20:00
	JB MJ KG AT

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	20 Dec
21 Dec-2 Jan
	
	
	Home exam Q sent to students
CHRISTMAS BREAK
	KG

	
	
	
	
	
	

	1 
	Mon 3 Jan
	
	
	Home Exam   
	

	
	Tue 4 Jan
	
	
	Home Exam
	

	
	Wed 5 Jan
	
	
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Home Exam – submit by 12:00 to KG
	

	
	6 jan RED 
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Mon 10 Jan
Tues 11 jan
	
	
	Preparation case study presentation and opposition
	 

	
	Wed 12 Jan
	9.00 - 16.00
	Loftets Hörsal 
	Case study presentations (group 1 – 5)
	JB MJ KG AT (MC)

	
	Thu 13 Jan
	9.00 - 15.00
	Loftets Hörsal
	Case study presentations (group 6-9)
	JB MJ KG AT (ÖÖ)

	
	Thu 13 Jan
	15.15 – 16:00
	Loftets Hörsal
	Oral course evaluation 
END OF COURSE
	JB MJ KG AT

	
	Fri   14 jan
	
	Day for WWV
	
	




A list of compulsory and recommended literature to be read during the course will be provided on the course home page and CANVAS. Two books should be read before and during the first weeks of the course. Both are short and easy to read.

1. Meadows, D. (2008) Thinking in systems. A primer. Earthscan (available as pdf on course home-page)
2. Walker B & Salt D (2006) Resilience Thinking: Sustaining Ecosystems and People in a Changing World. Island Press (no pdf available – buy, borrow, steal or use an e-book …)

Mandatory are: 
Seminars, home exam, case studies including presentations and opposition. 
Practicals are necessary for the case studies. 
Lectures are strongly recommended.

Responsible teachers:
KG = Karin Gerhardt (karin.gerhardt@slu.se), MJ = Michael Jones (michael.jones@slu.se), JB = Jan Bengtsson (jan.bengtsson@slu.se),
AT= Astrid Taylor (astrid.taylor@slu.se) 
 
Guest Lecturers & additional case supervisors
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